RESOLUTION NUMBER 5858

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER, AND DEPUTY CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE APPLICATION FORM, PROJECT ASSURANCE FORMS, REIMBURSEMENT FORMS, AND ANY OTHER FORMS NECESSARY TO APPROVE FEDERAL DISASTER ASSISTANCE REIMBURSEMENTS

WHEREAS, an authorization form must be provided to FEMA and the State of California to designate those agents authorized by the City Council to execute the application, reimbursement, and project assurance forms; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to authorize the City Manager, Assistant City Manager, and/or the Deputy City Manager on behalf of the City to take such acts necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris as follows:

- **Section 1.** The City Manager, Assistant City Manager, and Deputy City Manager are hereby authorized to execute for and on behalf of the City of Perris, a public entity established under the laws of the State of California, applications, project assurances, reimbursement requests, and any other forms necessary to receive reimbursement for costs incurred during a designated federal disaster.
 - **Section 2.** The City Clerk shall certify as to the adoption of this resolution.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 14th day of September, 2021.

	Mayor, Michael M. Vargas
ATTEST:	
City Clerk, Nancy Salazar	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) §
CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Nancy Salazar, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 5858 was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting of said Council on the 14th day of September 2021, and that it was so adopted by the following vote:

AYES: NAVA, CORONA, RABB, ROGERS, VARGAS

NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

City Clerk, Nancy Salazar